BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY WASHINGTON, D.C.



111 1.C.	
PPG Industries, PPG Industries,	
Permit No. RCRA	OHD 004304689

In ro.

RCRA Appeal No. 07-01

ORDER RE-SCHEDULING TIME OF CONFERENCE CALL

By order dated November 3, 2008, the Environmental Appeals Board ("Board") scheduled a conference call in the above-captioned matter for Tuesday, November 25, 2008, at 11:00 a.m. EST. Due to a scheduling conflict, the conference is hereby re-scheduled to begin at 2:00 p.m. EST on the same day - Tuesday, November 25, 2008. As noted in our November 3 order, the participants should notify the Clerk of the Board of a contact phone number by no later than Thursday, November 20, 2008. The Clerk of the Board can be reached at (202) 233-0122. The Clerk of the Board will initiate the conference call.

So ordered.

ENVIRONMENTAL APPEALS BOARD

Dated: Nov. 10, 2008

By: Charles Theshan

Charles J. Sheehan Environmental Appeals Judge

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing Order Re-Scheduling Time of Conference Call in the matter of PPG Industries Ohio, Inc. and PPG Industries, Inc., RCRA Appeal No. 07-01, were sent to the following persons in the manner indicated:

By Pouch Mail:

Thomas J. Krueger Associate Regional Counsel U.S. EPA, Region 5 77 W. Jackson Blvd. Chicago, IL 60604 Phone: (312) 886-0562

By First Class Mail Postage Prepaid: and via fax:

> Robert J. Schmidt Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur 41 South High Street Columbus, OH 43215 Fax: 614-227-2100

Joseph M. Karas Assistant Counsel PPG Industries, Inc. 39 South, One PPG Place Pittsburgh, PA 15272 Fax: 412-434-4292

Dated:

Annette Duncan

Secretary

NOV 1 0 2008